Philadelphia Solar
Installation Manual
UL
Prepared By: Quality Assurance Dept.
Certified Modules
PS-M72S-190 / PS-M72S-185 / PS-M72S-180.
PS-M36S-95 / PS-M36S-90.
PS-P72-290 / PS-P72-285/PS-P72-280 / PS-P72-275/PS-P72-270.

re
Coefficient
(%/K)
Cell Level
Voltage
Temperatur
e
Coefficient
(%/K)
Cell Level
Power
Temperatur
e
Coefficient
(%/K)
PS-P72-290 600 44.71 37.15 7.805 8.33 290 15 46 72 3 6 24 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P72-285 600 44.5 36.93 7.709 8.24 285 15 46 72 3 6 24 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P72-280 600 44.17 36.72 7.612 8.12 280 15 46 72 3 6 24 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P72-275 600 43.88 36.54 7.516 8.01 275 15 46 72 3 6 24 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P72-270 600 43.52 36.29 7.42 7.88 270 15 46 72 3 6 24 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P60-250 600 37.62 31.32 7.995 8.51 250 15 46 60 3 6 20 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P60-245 600 37.38 31.08 7.869 8.39 245 15 46 60 3 6 20 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P60-240 600 37.2 30.9 7.773 8.3 240 15 46 60 3 6 20 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P60-235 600 36.9 30.66 7.644 8.16 235 15 46 60 3 6 20 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P60-230 600 36.63 30.48 7.548 8.04 230 15 46 60 3 6 20 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P60-225 600 36.27 30.24 7.42 7.88 225 15 46 60 3 6 20 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P60-220 600 35.91 30 7.292 7.72 220 15 46 60 3 6 20 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P54-225 600 33.85 28.19 7.995 8.51 225 15 46 54 3 6 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P54-220 600 33.64 27.97 7.869 8.39 220 15 46 54 3 6 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P54-215 600 33.42 27.75 7.741 8.27 215 15 46 54 3 6 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P54-210 600 33.13 27.54 7.612 8.12 210 15 46 54 3 6 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P54-205 600 32.8 27.32 7.484 7.96 205 15 46 54 3 6 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P54-200 600 32.48 27.1 7.356 7.8 200 15 46 54 3 6 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P36-145(2 busbar and 3 busbar) 600 22.35 18.57 7.805 8.33 145 15 46 36 2 4 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P36-140 (2 busbar and 3 busbar) 600 22.08 18.36 7.612 8.12 140 15 46 36 2 4 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P36-135 (2 busbar and 3 busbar) 600 21.76 18.14 7.42 7.88 135 15 46 36 2 4 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-P36-130 (2 busbar and 3 busbar) 600 21.4 17.928 7.228 7.64 130 15 46 36 2 4 18 0.0514 -0.3196 -0.388
PS-M72S-190 600 45 38 5.01 5.4 190 15 46 72 3 6 24 0.031%/°C -0.348%/°C -0.45%/°C
PS-M72S-185 600 44.71 37.62 4.928 5.34 185 15 46 72 3 6 24 0.031%/°C -0.348%/°C -0.45%/°C
PS-M72S-180 600 44.35 37.36 4.817 5.278 180 15 46 72 3 6 24 0.031%/°C -0.348%/°C -0.45%/°C
PS-M36S-95 600 22.53 19 5.019 5.4 95 15 46 36 2 4 18 0.031%/°C -0.348%/°C -0.45%/°C
PS-M36S-90 600 22.17 18.68 4.817 5.278 90 15 46 36 2 4 18 0.031%/°C -0.348%/°C -0.45%/°C